



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2024**

The Executive Engineer, Amravati, Irrigation Division, Amravati  
.VS.

Shri Rameshlal Lilaram Motwani and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Ms Anjaly Agrawal, Advocate for appellant  
Mr M. A. Kadu, AGP for the State/respondent Nos. 2 and 3

**CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2024.**

Two weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, for  
supplying copy to other side.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

*Namrata*